900216116 02/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, successor-in- interest to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILLS, LLC		109/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent
Street Address:	400 4th Street
Internal Address:	Mailcode: OR1-110-01-15
City:	Lake Oswego
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97034
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2313739	CLP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Email: mfrench@grahamdunn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nicholas D. Drader, Graham & Dunn PC

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way
Address Line 2: Pier 70 - Suite 300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M43562-C01428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie L. French

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0018

JP \$40.00 2313739

900216116

Signature:	/Melanie L. French/
Date:	02/29/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=14.Trademark Assignment, 9-30-11#page1.tif source=14.Trademark Assignment, 9-30-11#page2.tif source=14.Trademark Assignment, 9-30-11#page3.tif source=14.Trademark Assignment, 9-30-11#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment granted on this 30th day of September, 2011, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC as successor-in-interest to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILLS, LLC, with offices at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404 ("Assignor") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent, with offices at 400 4th Street, Mailcode: OR1-110-01-15, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CLP HOLDINGS, CORP., a Nevada corporation (the "Company") executed a Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 13, 2005, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., duly recorded on December 23, 2005, at Trademark Reel 3216, Frame 0432 in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office, as assigned by that certain Assignment dated June 19, 2009, in favor of Assignor, duly recorded on June 24, 2009, at Trademark Reel 4010, Frame 0632 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as assigned, the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Assignor a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark rights, as more specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee and to assign all of Assignor's liens, claims and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks, without representation or warranty (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and delivers its entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the Trademarks and the Rights, the registration for such of said Trademark as are registered the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, licensees or other legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow]

1

m43562-1635144_3.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0020

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

"ASSIGNOR"

WELL'S FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: James Betanger
Title: Sr Relations Liftmager, VP

S-1

Trademark Assignment (CLP Holdings Corp) Signature Page

"ASSIGNEE"

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Schedule A

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration Date
CLP and Design	2,315,988	2/8/2000
CLP	2,313,739	2/1/2000

Schedule A - Page 1

m43562-1635144_3.doc

RECORDED: 02/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0023